### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79042231

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GSM Conference Services Limited	06/17/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GSMC Limited
Address:	Suite 308, 115 Perimeter Center Place Atlanta, GA 30346
Country:	us
Entity Type:	Company
Entity Country:	Georgia, U.S.A.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: GSMC Limited Address: Suite 308,

115 Perimeter Center Place

Atlanta, GA 30346

Country: US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0758

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0759

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008**